TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Compass Electronics Group, LLC		11/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logic PD, Inc.
Street Address:	6201 Bury Dr
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55346
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	3765955	LOGIC			
Registration Number:	3922346	ZOOM			
Registration Number:	3964779	ZOOM			
Registration Number:	4095281	LOGIC PD			
Registration Number:	4095282	LOGIC PD			
Registration Number:	4305627	LOGIC PD			
Registration Number:	5439617	INFLEXION			
Registration Number:	5340742	LOGIC PD BUSINESS SYSTEM			
Registration Number:	6336102	BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS			
Registration Number:	6349247	BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS			
Registration Number:	6252682	BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS			
Registration Number:	6336148	BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS			
Registration Number:	6349297	BEACON C EMBEDDEDWORKS			
Registration Number:	6262887	BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS			
Registration Number:	6393265	WATTSON			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 10556.8

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126046718

Email: trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Olsen

SIGNATURE: /mto/

DATE SIGNED: 11/19/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=22899001_1#page1.tif

source=22899001_1#page2.tif

source=22899001_1#page3.tif

source=22899001 1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 2 day of November 2021, by and between Compass Electronics Group, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company ("Assignor") and Logic PD, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on **Exhibit A** (hereafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee any and all of its right, title, and interest and goodwill in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all of its rights, title, interest and associated goodwill in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with any and all goodwill of the business embodied in the Trademarks. Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as necessary to confirm or perfect the assignment of all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Compass Electronics Group, LLC

M110

By:	- 4 H H
	ţ. ,
Its:	Manging Member

Logic PD, Inc.

Ву: _	Thane Hoffer	
Its:	VI Filosopa	

Exhibit A

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
LOGIC PD	European	Registered	009398082	009398082
	Union		9/23/10	4/25/13
WATTSON	European	Registered	010108637	010108637
	Union		7/8/11	4/18/14
LOGIC PD	United	Registered	UK00909398082	UK00909398082
	Kingdom		09/23/10	04/25/13
WATTSON	United	Registered	UK00910108637	UK00910108637
	Kingdom		7/8/11	4/18/14
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	International	Registered	A0096000	1552939
	Registration		4/20/20	4/20/20
BEACON C	International	Registered	A0096001	1536146
EMBEDDEDWORKS & Design	Registration		4/20/20	1/6/20
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	International	Registered	A0096637	1536505
	Registration		5/12/20	5/12/20
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	International	Registered	A0096638	1537846
& Design	Registration		5/12/20	5/12/20
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	International	Registered	A0097152	1539723
	Registration		6/2/20	6/2/20
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	International	Registered	A0097153	1540281
& Design	Registration		6/2/20	6/2/20
WATTSON	International	Registered	A0104206	1580356
	Registration		1/13/21	1/13/21
LOGIC	United States	Registered	77/557,993	3765955
	77 1 1 0	T 1	8/28/08	3/30/10
ZOOM	United States	Registered	85/005,312	3922346
	77 1. 10	D 1 . 1	4/2/10	2/22/11
ZOOM	United States	Registered	85/008,108	3964779
TO GLE DD	TT 1: 1 0: 1	70 1 1	4/7/10	5/24/11
LOGIC PD	United States	Registered	85/079,655	4095281
T O CLIC PD	TT ': 1 C: :	D 1 1	7/7/10	2/7/12
LOGIC PD	United States	Registered	85/079,661	4095282 2/7/12
LOCIC PD	TT-:4-1 G4-4	Designation	7/7/10	
LOGIC PD	United States	Registered	85/116,283 8/26/10	4305627 3/19/13
DIELEVION	I Inited States	Domintonad	87/413,972	5439617
INFLEXION	United States	Registered	4/17/17	4/3/18
LOCIO DE DUGINEGO OVOTEM	Their of Chatag	Danistanad	87/450,010	5340742
LOGIC PD BUSINESS SYSTEM	United States	Registered	5/15/17	11/21/17
DEACON EMPEDDEDWORKS	United States	Registered	88/719,699	6336102
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	Omied States	Registered	12/9/19	4/27/21
DEACON EMPEDDEDUODES	United States	Registered	88/719,703	6349247
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	Officed States	Vegisieien	12/9/19	5/11/21
DE A CONTEMPEDIDEDINOPUS	United States	Registered	88/719,705	6252682
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	Office States	Kegistered	12/9/19	1/19/21
			12/9/19	1/19/41

Mark	Country	Status	App. No./ App. Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	United States	Registered	88/747,706	6336148
& Design			1/6/20	4/27/21
BEACON C	United States	Registered	88/747,711	6349297
EMBEDDEDWORKS & Design			1/6/20	5/11/21
BEACON EMBEDDEDWORKS	United States	Registered	88/747,714	6262887
& Design		_	1/6/20	2/2/21
WATTSON	United States	Registered	90/053,658	6393265
			7/15/20	6/22/21

22702014v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007500 FRAME: 0462

RECORDED: 11/19/2021